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Pct 
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Rates             

Fall 2016

Course 
Retention 

Rates             
Fall 2016

AA/AS 
Degrees 
2015-16 

Certi-
ficates 

2015-16 

Total 
Transfers  

2015-16

UC 
transfers 
2015-16

 CSU 
transfers 
2015-16

In-state 
Private 
(ISP)          

2015-16

Out of State 
(OOS)           

2015-16

Transfers/ 
Head-
count       

2015-16

Degrees/ 
Head-
count      

2015-16

6 Citrus 8 13,076 70% 91% 2,954 1,349 1,127 116 669 175 167 8.6% 22.6% 76%
13 Solano 8 9,646 70% 87% 1,417 170 804 92 398 84 230 8.3% 14.7% 70%
5 Mira Costa 9 16,543 72% 84% 1,531 1,418 1,345 249 762 101 233 8.1% 9.3% 52%
8 Pasadena 9 30,242 72% 86% 3,982 568 2,388 643 1,153 302 290 7.9% 13.2% 68%

10 Los Angeles Pierce 10 21,538 68% 85% 1,777 1,517 1,651 276 1,097 113 165 7.7% 8.3% 81%
1 Cypress 8 15,724 71% 85% 1,197 309 1,162 116 782 106 158 7.4% 7.6% 79%
7 Skyline 10 9,451 74% 88% 750 359 674 120 471 32 51 7.1% 7.9% 78%

14 Los Angeles Harbor 9 9,134 66% 84% 887 317 641 51 437 58 95 7.0% 9.7% 84%
2 Contra Costa 10 6,525 70% 86% 603 416 456 74 251 41 90 7.0% 9.2% 76%
4 Evergreen Valley 8 8,944 70% 85% 576 64 609 46 437 40 86 6.8% 6.4% 70%
9 Chabot 13 13,879 68% 84% 802 234 921 149 600 48 124 6.6% 5.8% 81%

11 Mt. San Antonio 9 36,220 68% 87% 2,219 603 2,336 418 1,264 311 343 6.4% 6.1% 82%
16 Cosumnes River 8 13,690 67% 83% 701 119 842 94 569 36 143 6.2% 5.1% 77%
3 San Jose City 8 7,913 72% 86% 644 378 481 40 318 39 84 6.1% 8.1% 70%

15 Sacramento City 9 21,694 67% 83% 1,582 464 1,152 221 710 50 171 5.3% 7.3% 75%
12 San Diego City 9 15,846 67% 86% 812 565 657 86 364 76 131 4.1% 5.1% 88%
17 West Los Angeles 9 11,138 63% 82% 523 587 419 51 220 46 102 3.8% 4.7% 88%

Average: 1,350 555 1,039 Number Transfers
Median: 7.0% 972

Top Third (6th down): 7.5% 1,041
Total: 261,203 17,665 Avg of Total: 6.8% 939 Goal! 

Chabot  is: 6.6% 916
(Chabot is below average of peer group, so goal is average)

SETTING GOALS: If a Chabot College outcome is below average for our peer group, our goal is to be at the average level in the group for that outcome.
If a Chabot College outcome is equal or above average for our peer group, then our goal is to be in the top third of the group for that outcome.

SOURCES: Student Success, Degrees, Certificates, and Transfers to ISP and OOS: CCCCO DataMart, Fall 2015 or latest academic year available.
Transfers to CSU: CSU Analytic Studies: <www.calstate.edu/as/ccct/index.shtml>
Transfers to UC: UC System Infocenter: <www.universityofcalifornia.edu/infocenter/admissions-source-school>

NOTES: Best Peers: California Community Colleges that match Chabot on 62% or more of demographic and local educational indicators
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Rates             

Fall 2016

Course 
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Rates             
Fall 2016

AA/AS 
Degrees 
2015-16 

Certi-
ficates 

2015-16 

Total 
Transfers  

2015-16

UC 
transfers 
2015-16

 CSU 
transfers 
2015-16

In-state 
Private 
(ISP)          

2015-16

Out of State 
(OOS)           

2015-16

Transfers/ 
Head-
count       

2015-16

Degrees/ 
Head-
count      

2015-16

6 Citrus 8 13,076 70% 91% 2,954 1,349 1,127 116 669 175 167 8.6% 22.6% 76%
13 Solano 8 9,646 70% 87% 1,417 170 804 92 398 84 230 8.3% 14.7% 70%
8 Pasadena 9 30,242 72% 86% 3,982 568 2,388 643 1,153 302 290 7.9% 13.2% 68%

14 Los Angeles Harbor 9 9,134 66% 84% 887 317 641 51 437 58 95 7.0% 9.7% 84%
5 Mira Costa 9 16,543 72% 84% 1,531 1,418 1,345 249 762 101 233 8.1% 9.3% 52%
2 Contra Costa 10 6,525 70% 86% 603 416 456 74 251 41 90 7.0% 9.2% 76%

10 Los Angeles Pierce 10 21,538 68% 85% 1,777 1,517 1,651 276 1,097 113 165 7.7% 8.3% 81%
3 San Jose City 8 7,913 72% 86% 644 378 481 40 318 39 84 6.1% 8.1% 70%
7 Skyline 10 9,451 74% 88% 750 359 674 120 471 32 51 7.1% 7.9% 78%
1 Cypress 8 15,724 71% 85% 1,197 309 1,162 116 782 106 158 7.4% 7.6% 79%

15 Sacramento City 9 21,694 67% 83% 1,582 464 1,152 221 710 50 171 5.3% 7.3% 75%
4 Evergreen Valley 8 8,944 70% 85% 576 64 609 46 437 40 86 6.8% 6.4% 70%

11 Mt. San Antonio 9 36,220 68% 87% 2,219 603 2,336 418 1,264 311 343 6.4% 6.1% 82%
9 Chabot 13 13,879 68% 84% 802 234 921 149 600 48 124 6.6% 5.8% 81%

12 San Diego City 9 15,846 67% 86% 812 565 657 86 364 76 131 4.1% 5.1% 88%
16 Cosumnes River 8 13,690 67% 83% 701 119 842 94 569 36 143 6.2% 5.1% 77%
17 West Los Angeles 9 11,138 63% 82% 523 587 419 51 220 46 102 3.8% 4.7% 88%

Average: 1,350 555 1,039 Number of degrees
Median: 1,096 7.9%

Top Third (6th down): 1,277 9.2%
Total: 261,203 22,957 Avg of Total: 1,220 8.8%

Chabot  is: 805 5.8%
(Chabot is below average of peer group, so goal is average)

Median was more reasonable:
Median: 1,096 7.9% Goal! 

SETTING GOALS: If a Chabot College outcome is below average for our peer group, our goal is to be at the average level in the group for that outcome.
If a Chabot College outcome is equal or above average for our peer group, then our goal is to be in the top third of the group for that outcome.

SOURCES: Student Success, Degrees, Certificates, and Transfers to ISP and OOS: CCCCO DataMart, Fall 2015 or latest academic year available.
Transfers to CSU: CSU Analytic Studies: <www.calstate.edu/as/ccct/index.shtml>
Transfers to UC: UC System Infocenter: <www.universityofcalifornia.edu/infocenter/admissions-source-school>

NOTES: Best Peers: California Community Colleges that match Chabot on 62% or more of demographic and local educational indicators

Student 
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(+/- 5%) 



Student Outcomes: Chabot College and Peer Colleges
Success, Degrees, Certificates, and Transfers: Fall 2016 and 2015-16

Sorted by Pct Certificates

11/21/17 Chabot College Office of Institutional Research Page 3 of 3

Pct 
Transfers

Pct 
Degrees Pct Certs

College Name
Number of 

Matches

Course 
Success 
Rates             

Fall 2016

Course 
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count      

2015-16
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count      

2015-16

6 Citrus 8 13,076 70% 91% 2,954 1,349 1,127 116 669 175 167 8.6% 22.6% 10.3%
5 Mira Costa 9 16,543 72% 84% 1,531 1,418 1,345 249 762 101 233 8.1% 9.3% 8.6%

10 Los Angeles Pierce 10 21,538 68% 85% 1,777 1,517 1,651 276 1,097 113 165 7.7% 8.3% 7.0%
2 Contra Costa 10 6,525 70% 86% 603 416 456 74 251 41 90 7.0% 9.2% 6.4%

17 West Los Angeles 9 11,138 63% 82% 523 587 419 51 220 46 102 3.8% 4.7% 5.3%
3 San Jose City 8 7,913 72% 86% 644 378 481 40 318 39 84 6.1% 8.1% 4.8%
7 Skyline 10 9,451 74% 88% 750 359 674 120 471 32 51 7.1% 7.9% 3.8%

12 San Diego City 9 15,846 67% 86% 812 565 657 86 364 76 131 4.1% 5.1% 3.6%
14 Los Angeles Harbor 9 9,134 66% 84% 887 317 641 51 437 58 95 7.0% 9.7% 3.5%
15 Sacramento City 9 21,694 67% 83% 1,582 464 1,152 221 710 50 171 5.3% 7.3% 2.1%

1 Cypress 8 15,724 71% 85% 1,197 309 1,162 116 782 106 158 7.4% 7.6% 2.0%
8 Pasadena 9 30,242 72% 86% 3,982 568 2,388 643 1,153 302 290 7.9% 13.2% 1.9%

13 Solano 8 9,646 70% 87% 1,417 170 804 92 398 84 230 8.3% 14.7% 1.8%
9 Chabot 13 13,879 68% 84% 802 234 921 149 600 48 124 6.6% 5.8% 1.7%

11 Mt. San Antonio 9 36,220 68% 87% 2,219 603 2,336 418 1,264 311 343 6.4% 6.1% 1.7%
16 Cosumnes River 8 13,690 67% 83% 701 119 842 94 569 36 143 6.2% 5.1% 0.9%
4 Evergreen Valley 8 8,944 70% 85% 576 64 609 46 437 40 86 6.8% 6.4% 0.7%

Average: 1,350 555 1,039 Number of certs
Median: 486 3.5%

Top Third (6th down): 666 4.8%
Total: 261,203 9,437 Goal --> Avg of Total : 501 3.6%

Chabot  is: 267 1.7%
(Chabot is below average of peer group, so goal is average)

SETTING GOALS: If a Chabot College outcome is below average for our peer group, our goal is to be at the average level in the group for that outcome.
If a Chabot College outcome is equal or above average for our peer group, then our goal is to be in the top third of the group for that outcome.

SOURCES: Student Success, Degrees, Certificates, and Transfers to ISP and OOS: CCCCO DataMart, Fall 2015 or latest academic year available.
Transfers to CSU: CSU Analytic Studies: <www.calstate.edu/as/ccct/index.shtml>
Transfers to UC: UC System Infocenter: <www.universityofcalifornia.edu/infocenter/admissions-source-school>

NOTES: Best Peers: California Community Colleges that match Chabot on 62% or more of demographic and local educational indicators

Student 
Headcount 
Fall 2016

Success & Retention 
Rates

Number of 
Degrees/Certificates             Number of Transfers to Four-year colleges


